MJL21195G Datasheet
DiGi Electronics Part Number MJL21195G-DG
Manufacturer onsemi
Manufacturer Product Number MJL21195G
Description TRANS PNP 250V 16A TO264
Detailed Description Bipolar (BJT) Transistor PNP 250 V 16 A 4MHz 200 W
 Through Hole TO-264

DIAGRAM
Device Package Shipping
ORDERING INFORMATION
MJL21195G TO−264
(Pb−Free)
25 Units / Rail
MJL21196G TO−264
(Pb−Free)
25 Units / Rail
COMPLEMENTARY
1
BASE
3
EMITTER
COLLECTOR
2
1
BASE
3
EMITTER
COLLECTOR
2
1
2
3
MJL21195G onsemi TRANS PNP 250V 16A TO264
MJL21195 (PNP), MJL21196 (NPN)
2
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (TC = 25C unless otherwise noted)
Characteristic Symbol Min Typical Max Unit